MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911    HTTP://WWW.MDNGROUP.COM.CN 1
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER 数字功放电感                  LQ32 系列
FEATURES
 Low DC resistance using stc wire , DIP type.
 Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 Super high current.

LQ32- 34.0 33.0 33.5 0.8 5.0 30.0 7.5 4.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@100KHz&0.25V
DC resistance
(mΩ)
Max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
LQ32-100 10 15 65 20
LQ32-150 15 15 45 20
LQ32-220 22 15 30 20
LQ32-330 33 15 20 20
LQ32-470 47 15 15 20
REMARK: 1、DC saturation allowable current: Value of inductance decrease within -30%;
2、Temperature rise allowable current: A rise in temperature of core surface is within 40℃。
M
A

LQ40- 42.5 41.0 45.0 0.9 5.0 38.0 15.0 4.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@100KHz&0.25V
DC resistance
(mΩ)
Max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
LQ40-100 10 20 80 35
LQ40-150 15 20 65 35
LQ40-220 22 20 45 35
LQ40-330 33 20 30 35
LQ40-470 47 20 22 35
REMARK: 1、DC saturation allowable current: Value of inductance decrease within -30%;
2、Temperature rise allowable current: A rise in temperature of core surface is within 40℃。
M
A

LQ40H- 42.0 42.0 42.0 1.0 4.9 35.0 4.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@100KHz&0.25V
DC resistance
(mΩ)
Max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
LQ40H-100 10 20 >80 35
LQ40H-150 15 20 65 35
LQ40H-220 22 20 45 35
LQ40H-330 33 20 30 35
LQ40H-470 47 20 22 35
REMARK: 1、DC saturation allowable current: Value of inductance decrease within -30%;
2、Temperature rise allowable current: A rise in temperature of core surface is within 40℃。
A
B